
IN TR~ CIRCUIT C01JRT 
OF JACKSON CO"L1NTY, ~lISSOlJ'Rl 

AT 1<.r\J.~SAS CITY 

Pollce# 11-033224 
OCN# 

CLOSED INDICTlVIENT 
T1:TE STATE OF MISSOURI, IN TITE CffiCUIT COlJRT OF 

JACKSON COl-NTY, MISSOURI 
AT 10\.t'iSAS CITY, TEfuy12011, 

VS. 

TN DIVISION l'\""1JMBER 10 TI:lERROF 
DESIGNATED BY TIlE RULES 
OF SAID COlJRT AS CRIMINAL 
DIViSION A. 

Robert W. Finn 
'20 \V. 9th St. 
Kansas City, 1\1064105 
DOB: 04/02/1953; Race/Sex: Wi?I'1 Pros# 095359819 

ss# 
Defendant 

And 

The Catholic Diocese of Kansas City - St Joseph 
20 W. 9th St. 
Kansas City, MO 64105 Prosti 095359818 

Defendant. 

Count 1. Failure of Mandated Reporter to Report (3638499.0) 

The Grand Jurors of the County ofJackson, State of Missouri, cbarge that the defendant, Robert 
W. Filln,ln violation of Section 210.115, RSMo, committed the Class A :YUsdemeanor of Failure of 
Mandated Reporter to Report, punishable t.mder Sect10n 558.0\ l.1(5) RS\Io, in that on ,ir between 
December 16,2010 and ?viay ll, 2011, tll lhc Coum)' of hckson, State of1vilssotm, lhe defendant was :l 

mandated reporter and had reasonable cause to suspect a child may b(; subjected to ::Ibus::: due to: 
prevlOus knowledge of concerns regardmg FAther RIlLg:m and children, the di:;co'~'~'l)' of hundreds 
of photographs of chlldren on Father Rangan's bplOP, l[1c;\udlng 2. child's naked v'~g'.na, I.lpsklrt l:1l2.ges 
and images focused on the crotch; ami VIolations of rcstr1ct1ons placed on fa:Ilcr Ratig~ill; and knowmg\y 
failed to immediately report such suspected abuse to the },~issouri Children's DivislQn. 
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- The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of j'vfissouri, chan::e that the defendant, The 
Catholic Diocese of Kansas City - St. Joseph, in violation of Section 210,115, RSivlo, committed the 
Class A l\'iisderneanor of Failure of i\'fandatcd Reporter to Report, punishable lL'ldcr SecuoD 
558,011.1(5) RS?vl0, in that on or bctwecTl December 16, 2010 ,md hfay 11, 2011, in the COLmt)' of 
Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant was a macidatcd reporter QJ1d had rcasonabk cause to suspect a 
child may be subjected to abuse due to: previous rJlowledgc of concerns rcgarclmg father RS;lgan 
and children; the discovery of hundreds of phOlOb'Taphs of children on Father Ratigan's laptop, 1,nc1udmg a 
child's naked vflgina, up skirt images and images focused on the crotch; w.,d vlOlauons of 
restrictions placed on Father Ratigarl; and imowing!y failed to immediately report such suspected abuse to 
the 1{issouri Children's Division. 

Count II. Failure of Mandated Reporter to Report (3638499.0) 

Court. 
Wnerefore tills Indictment supersedes any comp alDt prcvlOUS y e ' "c_ I . .' 1 til d in th' Associate Cu-cuit 

TRUE BILL 

Received this ~ day of Ocfbw 

JEAi'i PETERS BAKER 
PROSECUTmG ATTORNEY _ 
FOR THE COUNTY OF .JACKSON, 
STATE OF l\'ilSSOURI, by 
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